502175730 12/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xinmin Huang	12/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tang Band Industries Co.,Ltd.	
Street Address:	#1569, Wen Ti East Road, Guang Ming Village Zhuang Shi Street	
Internal Address:	Zhen Hai District Ningbo	
City:	Zhejiang	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	315400	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13806949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6262030640

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626 348-9705

Email: DavidRaymondPatentFirm@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Lei Yu

Address Line 1: 2033 Montera Drive

Address Line 4: Hacienda Heights, CALIFORNIA 91745

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAT241

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Xinmin Huang

Total Attachments: 1

source=PAT241Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029527 FRAME: 0754 OP \$40.00 13806949

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we),	Xinmin Huang	
	appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have made an	
	romagnetic vibrator and its manufacture method VENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was n data herewith	
filed on:	Serial No.:	
whose post office address is #	and Industries Co.,Ltd. #1569, Wen Ti East Road, Guang Ming Village Zhuang Shi Street, Zhen Hai District Ningbo,Zhejiang, 315400, China	
hereinafter referred to as ASSIG same in the United States;	NEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.		
connection with the filing, p application(s) in the United St required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNOR also agrees, witho communicate to ASSIGNEE a INVENTION that are within ASSIGNED testimony on behalf of ASSIGNED prosecution, maintenance and defended to the connection of the con	reby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in resecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent ates for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ut further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the SSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and GNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the effense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, her legal representatives.	
to issue any and all Letters Pater and interest in and to the same ASSIGNEE'S legal representative	beby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title e, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of es and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent irely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment	
ASSIGNOR requests the	nat you direct all correspondence to customer number 15598 - Lei Yu.	
ASSIGNOR NAME: Xinmin H	luang	
ADDRESS: #1569, Wen Ti Ea Ningbo, Zhejiang	ast Road, Guang Ming Village Zhuang Shi Street, Zhen Hai District 5, 315400, China	
- \$ 14 K\	12/10/2012	
SIGNATURE	DATE	

RECORDED: 12/26/2012

PATENT REEL: 029527 FRAME: 0755